ALEX PADILLA COMMITTEES:

CALIFORNIA BUDGET
(202) 2243553 ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
PADILLA.SENATE.GOV . ~ ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS
qa H,t t % t JUDICIARY
nltEd o~ a EB Ena [ RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand
Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Transportation, Subcommittee on Transportation,
Housing and Urban Development, and Housing and Urban Development, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies

Senate Committee on Appropriations Senate Committee on Appropriations
United States Senate United States Senate

Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any
of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year
2026 Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related
Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule
XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have
requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

CL Kol

Alex Padilla
United States Senator
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Padilla, Alex(D-CA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

California Department
of Transportation

City of Union City

California Department
of Transportation

City of Alhambra

California Department
of Transportation

California Department
of Transportation

City of El Cerrito

California Department
of Transportation

California Department
of Transportation

California Science
Center Foundation

Coalition for Human
Immigrant Rights

City of Los Angeles

City of Oakland

City of Palm Springs /
Palm Springs
International Airport

California Department
of Transportation

California Department
of Transportation

Sacramento Regional
Transit District

City of Salinas

California Department
of Transportation

Project Purpose

Funding will help reconstruct, retrofit, and modernize the
Oakland Ferry Terminal.

Funds to purchase a new fire engine to serve the City of
Union City and Alameda County.

The funding will support pedestrian safety signal
enhancements at strategic locations throughout the
Tenderloin.

Funding will support the purchase of key pieces of
equipment for that are vital in fighting fires.

Funding will advance a bridge replacement at Las Posas
Road and Ventura Boulevard to replace the deteriorating
concrete bridge.

Funding to make infrastructure and safety improvements
on SR 233 and SR 99.

Funds will be used to support an affordable housing
development.

Funding will help eliminate an at-grade railroad crossing
in central Hanford.

This funding would support the fortification of street lights
within one mile of each LA28 Olympic venue in the City of
Los Angeles.

This funding will support construction of the new Air and
Space Center at the California Science Center.

Funds will transform an existing, vacant building into a
multi-service community resilience and resource hub for
community members in need.

The requested funding will support housing interventions
for persons experiencing homelessness.

Funding to remove materials along the estuary in order to
enhance outdoor access.

Funding to assist in the completion of an inline baggage
handline system at Palm Springs International Airport.

Funding to install a pedestrian-activated High-Intensity
Activated Crosswalk (HAWK) beacon at a key crossing
location.

This funding will support the construction of a multi-use
trail, including pedestrian bridges and an undercrossing
beneath US-101 and SMART rail.

This funding would support upgrades to SacRT light rail
stations to accommodate new low-floor light rail vehicles.

Funds to support the replacement of the department’s fire
training tower and upgrades to current training facilities

Funding will be used for a replacement of existing
electronics and computer hardware associated with the
City's Pedestrian Audible Warning System.

Project Location

Alameda County CA

Alameda County CA

City and County of
San Francisco CA

City of Alhambra CA

City of Camarillo CA

City of Chowchilla
CA

City of El Cerrito CA

City of Hanford CA

City of Los Angeles
CA

City of Los Angeles
CA

City of Los Angeles
CA

City of Los Angeles
CA

City of Oakland CA

City of Palm Springs
CA

City of Parlier CA

City of Petaluma CA

City of Sacramento
CA

City of Salinas CA

City of San
Clemente CA

Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,980
$1,207

$1,500

$512

$1,500

$2,000

$3,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$3,000

$2,000

$2,000

$1,000

$2,500

$2,000

$2,000

$1,600
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City of San Diego

National Community
Renaissance of
California

California Department
of Transportation

California Department
of Transportation

County of Contra Costa

San Francisco Bay Area
Rapid Transit District
(BART)

Southern California
Regional Rail Authority

County of Del Norte

California Department
of Transportation

County of Marin

County of Merced

Merced County
Association of
Governments

California Department
of Transportation

County of Monterey
City of Soledad
California Department
of Transportation

City of Nevada City
California Department
of Transportation

County of Orange

California Department
of Transportation

SunLine Transit Agency

This funding will support improvements to a homeless
shelter in San Diego.

The funding will support an affordable childcare facility
within an affordable housing site.

Project to construct new curbs, gutters, sidewalks, high
visibility crosswalks, and ADA curb ramps.

This funding will support construction of a Class 1 bicycle
and pedestrian trail.

Fund towable, mobile communication sites for the East
Bay Radio Communications Systems Authority (EBRCS or
EBRCSA) to ensure emergency and first responder
communications systems are operable during an
emergency.

This funding will help improve lighting and safety at BART
stations.

The project would enhance security, safety, and
operational efficiency across Metrolink’s rail network.

Funding to provide ADA compliance to the Veterans Hall
Memorial Hall, and to allow the building to be used as a
clean air and warming shelter during natural hazards

This project will enhance first/last mile connections to the
future Metro L Line Norwalk and Lambert stations.

The funding will provide critical safety and facility
upgrades to an affordable childcare center.

Funding would support the construction of a library.

Project aims to develop hydrogen fueling infrastructure
for The Bus and YARTS for operations within Merced
County and to Yosemite National Park.

This project will convert an existing at-grade intersection
into a new grade-separated interchange.

Funding to fully replace the existing concrete spillway
structure with a new structure

Funds to make streetscape improvements in Downtown
Soledad.

This funding would support the construction of a compact
roundabout.

Funds will allow the City to provide safe harbor for power
and internet outages during emergencies.

This funding will make safety improvements for both road
and bikeway users.

This funding would support electrical infrastructure
improvements to the terminal apron.

The project would support construction of a public trail to
improve connectivity throughout the greater Sacramento
area.

Project would support an overhaul of the existing
Maintenance Facility to meet the needs of SunLine's fleet.
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City of San Diego CA

City of San Diego CA

City of Stockton CA

City of West
Sacramento CA

Contra Costa
County CA

Counties of
Alameda, Contra
Costa, and San
Francisco CA

Counties of Los
Angeles and Orange
CA

County of Del Norte
CA

County of Los
Angeles CA

County of Marin CA

County of Merced CA

County of Merced CA

County of Monterey
CA

County of Monterey
CA

County of Monterey
CA

County of Napa CA

County of Nevada
CA

County of Orange
CA

County of Orange
CA

County of Placer CA

County of Riverside
CA

$1,000

$2,000

$2,000

$1,300

$1,760

$1,600

$1,980

$1,500

$1,500

$1,844

$3,500

$1,500

$2,000

$6,000

$700

$2,000

$989

$1,975

$2,500

$2,000

$2,100



San Bernardino County

North County Transit
District

San Joaquin Regional
Rail Commission

City of East Palo Alto

California Department
of Transportation

Peninsula Corridor
Joint Powers Board
(Caltrain)

Santa Cruz
Metropolitan Transit
District (Santa Cruz
METRO)

City of Sanger

City of Kingsburg

City of Kingsburg

City of Reedley

City of Lemoore

Clean Power Alliance

Los Angeles House of
Ruth

The Actors’ Fund of
America, DBA
Entertainment
Community Fund

City of Lakewood

Happy Trails For Kids

The People Concern

Los Angeles County

Development Authority

City of Downey

Los Angeles County
Fire Department
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This funding will enhance early childhood education by
providing interactive and educational play spaces for
children.

Funding would support infrastructure improvements to
accommodate new SPRINTER vehicles.

This funding will support the installation of positive train
control on the Altamont Corridor Express.

Funding to support a new City Hall and Police Complex to
replace aging and inadequate facilities.

This project will support the completion of a multimodal
pathway around the San Francisco International Airport
(SFO).

Project will help provide access to Wi-Fi for passengers on
Caltrain service in southern Santa Clara County.

This funding will support the replacement of paratransit
vehicles that are operating years past their useful life and
add new vehicles to expand the fleet.

Funding for a sewer trunk line to relieve strain on the
North Avenue main, accommodate low-income area
development, enable affordable housing, and support
economic growth toward Route 180.

Funds to acquire a replacement ambulance to serve
portions of the Central Valley.

Funding to provide a community build-out of
infrastructure that will make fiber optic connection for
residents of Kingsburg

Funding to relocate the Police Department Headquarters
to an upgraded building.

Funding to construct a live burn center for training use.

Funding will support technical assistance and
implementation of heating, ventilation, air conditioning
(HVAC) replacements, heat pump water heating and
electrical panel upgrades in municipal buildings

This funding will support the construction of affordable
housing for low-income seniors and seniors experiencing
homelessness.

Funds will be used by performance venues, training
centers, and digital production studios

Funds to support the construction of a town square.

Funding will enable facility development for Happy Trails
for Kids' Foster Youth Educational and Recreational
Campus.

This funding will be used to support facility improvements
to a housing site on Skid Row.

This funding will be used to make facility improvements
at a public housing site.

Funding to support the replacement of a damaged Type 1
fire engine.

Funds will be used for facility renovations.
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County of San
Bernardino CA

County of San
Diego CA

County of San
Joaquin CA

County of San
Mateo CA

County of San
Mateo CA

County of Santa
Clara CA

County of Santa
Cruz CA

Fresno County CA

Fresno County CA

Fresno County CA

Fresno County CA

Kings County CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles CA

Los Angeles County
CA

Los Angeles County
CA

Los Angeles County
CA

Los Angeles County
CA

Los Angeles County
CA

$2,600

$1,200

$1,934

$2,000

$2,000

$3,000

$960

$1,530

$548

$1,000

$450

$1,100

$2,000

$815

$3,000

$3,000

$500

$1,000

$2,000

$1,350

$968



Clean Power Alliance

City of Stanton

City of Placentia

City of La Palma

City of Fountain Valley

City of Fountain Valley

City of Laguna Beach

City of Palm Springs

City of Corona

City of Chino

City of Rancho
Cucamonga

SBCS Corporation

City and County of San
Francisco Recreation
and Park Department

City of South San
Francisco

Filoli

Port of Redwood City

City of Mountain View

City of Milpitas

Hughson Fire
Protection District
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Funding will be used for planning and direct funding to
local governments who are pursuing fleet electrification.

Funding to upgrade the Senior Center.

This funding will support the upgrade of Placentia Police
Department facilities to become compliant with ADA and
CBC standards.

Funding will provide strategic renovations and upgrades,
including adding office and training space.

Funding for upgrades to the City of Fountain Valley Police
Department and Homeless Liaison Team

Funding to conduct comprehensive broadband and
internet overhauls across the City

Funds to repair and rebuild the fire station.

Funding for an indoor training facility accommodating a
de-escalation and live environment decision-making.

Funds to bring the Civic Center up to a modern standard
level of use, including accessibility, modern technology,
and preservation.

Funding will provide facility improvements, including ADA
and building code compliance upgrades, and the
replacement of exhibits at the Chino Youth Museum.

The funds will enhance Rancho Cucamonga’s emergency
response capacity in wildfire-prone areas.

This funding will support the construction of a Youth
Workforce Development Training Center.

Funds to renovate Kezar Pavilion to enhance recreation
and serve as a disaster response facility.

Funds to relocate and replace Fire Station 63.

Funding to do clean-up work on a recreation area used
for classroom education and open space recreation.

Funding will support a pilot program to barge clean
upland soil through the Port of Redwood City sites on San
Francisco Bay to restore wetlands, reinforce levees, and
prevent shoreline erosion.

Funds will support affordable housing units for low-income
households.

Funding for a new heavy rescue apparatus to continue to
provide mutual aid support to regional partners for
threats, including wildfires, earthquakes, and storms.

Funding to support the replacement of aging fire
apparatus bays.
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Los Angeles County
CA

Orange County CA

Orange County CA

Orange County CA

Orange County CA

Orange County CA

Orange County CA

Riverside County CA

Riverside County CA

San Bernardino
County CA

San Bernardino
County CA

San Diego County
CA

San Francisco CA

San Mateo County
CA

San Mateo County
CA

San Mateo County
CA

Santa Clara County
CA

Santa Clara County
CA

Stanislaus County
CA

$800

$250

$2,200

$2,000

$2,000

$500

$2,000

$1,437

$1,000

$2,000

$1,800

$2,015

$3,000

$3,000

$2,000

$1,487

$3,000

$1,400

$2,100



