(202) 224-3553 PADILLA.SENATE.GOV

## United States Senate WASHINGTON, DC 20510

COMMITTEES:
BUDGET
ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES
ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS
JUDICIARY
RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

May 15, 2025

The Honorable Cindy Hyde-Smith Chair Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Kirsten Gillibrand Ranking Member Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Senate Committee on Appropriations United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Hyde-Smith and Ranking Member Gillibrand,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Subcommittee on Transportation, Housing and Urban Development, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Alex Padilla United States Senator

## Padilla, Alex(D-CA) Transportation Housing and Urban Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
California Department of Transportation	Funding will help reconstruct, retrofit, and modernize the Oakland Ferry Terminal.	Alameda County CA	\$1,980
City of Union City	Funds to purchase a new fire engine to serve the City of Union City and Alameda County.	Alameda County CA	\$1,207
California Department of Transportation	The funding will support pedestrian safety signal enhancements at strategic locations throughout the Tenderloin.	City and County of San Francisco CA	\$1,500
City of Alhambra	Funding will support the purchase of key pieces of equipment for that are vital in fighting fires.	City of Alhambra CA	\$512
California Department of Transportation	Funding will advance a bridge replacement at Las Posas Road and Ventura Boulevard to replace the deteriorating concrete bridge.	City of Camarillo CA	\$1,500
California Department of Transportation	Funding to make infrastructure and safety improvements on SR 233 and SR 99.	City of Chowchilla CA	\$2,000
City of El Cerrito	Funds will be used to support an affordable housing development.	City of El Cerrito CA	\$3,000
California Department of Transportation	Funding will help eliminate an at-grade railroad crossing in central Hanford.	City of Hanford CA	\$2,000
California Department of Transportation	This funding would support the fortification of street lights within one mile of each LA28 Olympic venue in the City of Los Angeles.	City of Los Angeles CA	\$2,000
California Science Center Foundation	This funding will support construction of the new Air and Space Center at the California Science Center.	City of Los Angeles CA	\$2,000
Coalition for Human Immigrant Rights	Funds will transform an existing, vacant building into a multi-service community resilience and resource hub for community members in need.	City of Los Angeles CA	\$2,000
City of Los Angeles	The requested funding will support housing interventions for persons experiencing homelessness.	City of Los Angeles CA	\$3,000
City of Oakland	Funding to remove materials along the estuary in order to enhance outdoor access.	City of Oakland CA	\$2,000
City of Palm Springs / Palm Springs International Airport	Funding to assist in the completion of an inline baggage handline system at Palm Springs International Airport.	City of Palm Springs CA	\$2,000
California Department of Transportation	Funding to install a pedestrian-activated High-Intensity Activated Crosswalk (HAWK) beacon at a key crossing location.	City of Parlier CA	\$1,000
California Department of Transportation	This funding will support the construction of a multi-use trail, including pedestrian bridges and an undercrossing beneath US-101 and SMART rail.	City of Petaluma CA	\$2,500
Sacramento Regional Transit District	This funding would support upgrades to SacRT light rail stations to accommodate new low-floor light rail vehicles.	City of Sacramento CA	\$2,000
City of Salinas	Funds to support the replacement of the department's fire training tower and upgrades to current training facilities	City of Salinas CA	\$2,000
California Department of Transportation	Funding will be used for a replacement of existing electronics and computer hardware associated with the City's Pedestrian Audible Warning System.	City of San Clemente CA	\$1,600

City of San Diego	This funding will support improvements to a homeless shelter in San Diego.	City of San Diego CA	\$1,000
National Community Renaissance of California	The funding will support an affordable childcare facility within an affordable housing site.	City of San Diego CA	\$2,000
California Department of Transportation	Project to construct new curbs, gutters, sidewalks, high visibility crosswalks, and ADA curb ramps.	City of Stockton CA	\$2,000
California Department of Transportation	This funding will support construction of a Class 1 bicycle and pedestrian trail.	City of West Sacramento CA	\$1,300
County of Contra Costa	Fund towable, mobile communication sites for the East Bay Radio Communications Systems Authority (EBRCS or EBRCSA) to ensure emergency and first responder communications systems are operable during an emergency.	Contra Costa County CA	\$1,760
San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit District (BART)	This funding will help improve lighting and safety at BART stations.	Counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, and San Francisco CA	\$1,600
Southern California Regional Rail Authority	The project would enhance security, safety, and operational efficiency across Metrolink's rail network.	Counties of Los Angeles and Orange CA	\$1,980
County of Del Norte	Funding to provide ADA compliance to the Veterans Hall Memorial Hall, and to allow the building to be used as a clean air and warming shelter during natural hazards	County of Del Norte CA	\$1,500
California Department of Transportation	This project will enhance first/last mile connections to the future Metro L Line Norwalk and Lambert stations.	County of Los Angeles CA	\$1,500
County of Marin	The funding will provide critical safety and facility upgrades to an affordable childcare center.	County of Marin CA	\$1,844
County of Merced	Funding would support the construction of a library.	County of Merced CA	\$3,500
Merced County Association of Governments	Project aims to develop hydrogen fueling infrastructure for The Bus and YARTS for operations within Merced County and to Yosemite National Park.	County of Merced CA	\$1,500
California Department of Transportation	This project will convert an existing at-grade intersection into a new grade-separated interchange.	County of Monterey CA	\$2,000
County of Monterey	Funding to fully replace the existing concrete spillway structure with a new structure	County of Monterey CA	\$6,000
City of Soledad	Funds to make streetscape improvements in Downtown Soledad.	County of Monterey CA	\$700
California Department of Transportation	This funding would support the construction of a compact roundabout.	County of Napa CA	\$2,000
City of Nevada City	Funds will allow the City to provide safe harbor for power and internet outages during emergencies.	County of Nevada CA	\$989
California Department of Transportation	This funding will make safety improvements for both road and bikeway users.	County of Orange CA	\$1,975
County of Orange	This funding would support electrical infrastructure improvements to the terminal apron.	County of Orange CA	\$2,500
California Department of Transportation	The project would support construction of a public trail to improve connectivity throughout the greater Sacramento area.	County of Placer CA	\$2,000
SunLine Transit Agency	Project would support an overhaul of the existing Maintenance Facility to meet the needs of SunLine's fleet.	County of Riverside CA	\$2,100

San Bernardino County	This funding will enhance early childhood education by providing interactive and educational play spaces for children.	County of San Bernardino CA	\$2,600
North County Transit District	Funding would support infrastructure improvements to accommodate new SPRINTER vehicles.	County of San Diego CA	\$1,200
San Joaquin Regional Rail Commission	This funding will support the installation of positive train control on the Altamont Corridor Express.	County of San Joaquin CA	\$1,934
City of East Palo Alto	Funding to support a new City Hall and Police Complex to replace aging and inadequate facilities.	County of San Mateo CA	\$2,000
California Department of Transportation	This project will support the completion of a multimodal pathway around the San Francisco International Airport (SFO).	County of San Mateo CA	\$2,000
Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board (Caltrain)	Project will help provide access to Wi-Fi for passengers on Caltrain service in southern Santa Clara County.	County of Santa Clara CA	\$3,000
Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District (Santa Cruz METRO)	This funding will support the replacement of paratransit vehicles that are operating years past their useful life and add new vehicles to expand the fleet.	County of Santa Cruz CA	\$960
City of Sanger	Funding for a sewer trunk line to relieve strain on the North Avenue main, accommodate low-income area development, enable affordable housing, and support economic growth toward Route 180.	Fresno County CA	\$1,530
City of Kingsburg	Funds to acquire a replacement ambulance to serve portions of the Central Valley.	Fresno County CA	\$548
City of Kingsburg	Funding to provide a community build-out of infrastructure that will make fiber optic connection for residents of Kingsburg	Fresno County CA	\$1,000
City of Reedley	Funding to relocate the Police Department Headquarters to an upgraded building.	Fresno County CA	\$450
City of Lemoore	Funding to construct a live burn center for training use.	Kings County CA	\$1,100
Clean Power Alliance	Funding will support technical assistance and implementation of heating, ventilation, air conditioning (HVAC) replacements, heat pump water heating and electrical panel upgrades in municipal buildings	Los Angeles CA	\$2,000
Los Angeles House of Ruth	This funding will support the construction of affordable housing for low-income seniors and seniors experiencing homelessness.	Los Angeles CA	\$815
The Actors' Fund of America, DBA Entertainment Community Fund	Funds will be used by performance venues, training centers, and digital production studios	Los Angeles CA	\$3,000
City of Lakewood	Funds to support the construction of a town square.	Los Angeles CA	\$3,000
Happy Trails For Kids	Funding will enable facility development for Happy Trails for Kids' Foster Youth Educational and Recreational Campus.	Los Angeles County CA	\$500
The People Concern	This funding will be used to support facility improvements to a housing site on Skid Row.	Los Angeles County CA	\$1,000
Los Angeles County Development Authority	This funding will be used to make facility improvements at a public housing site.	Los Angeles County CA	\$2,000
City of Downey	Funding to support the replacement of a damaged Type 1 fire engine. $ \\$	Los Angeles County CA	\$1,350
Los Angeles County Fire Department	Funds will be used for facility renovations.	Los Angeles County CA	\$968

Clean Power Alliance	Funding will be used for planning and direct funding to local governments who are pursuing fleet electrification.	Los Angeles County CA	\$800
City of Stanton	Funding to upgrade the Senior Center.	Orange County CA	\$250
City of Placentia	This funding will support the upgrade of Placentia Police Department facilities to become compliant with ADA and CBC standards.	Orange County CA	\$2,200
City of La Palma	Funding will provide strategic renovations and upgrades, including adding office and training space.	Orange County CA	\$2,000
City of Fountain Valley	Funding for upgrades to the City of Fountain Valley Police Department and Homeless Liaison Team	Orange County CA	\$2,000
City of Fountain Valley	Funding to conduct comprehensive broadband and internet overhauls across the City	Orange County CA	\$500
City of Laguna Beach	Funds to repair and rebuild the fire station.	Orange County CA	\$2,000
City of Palm Springs	Funding for an indoor training facility accommodating a de-escalation and live environment decision-making.	Riverside County CA	\$1,437
City of Corona	Funds to bring the Civic Center up to a modern standard level of use, including accessibility, modern technology, and preservation.	Riverside County CA	\$1,000
City of Chino	Funding will provide facility improvements, including ADA and building code compliance upgrades, and the replacement of exhibits at the Chino Youth Museum.	San Bernardino County CA	\$2,000
City of Rancho Cucamonga	The funds will enhance Rancho Cucamonga's emergency response capacity in wildfire-prone areas.	San Bernardino County CA	\$1,800
SBCS Corporation	This funding will support the construction of a Youth Workforce Development Training Center.	San Diego County CA	\$2,015
City and County of San Francisco Recreation and Park Department	Funds to renovate Kezar Pavilion to enhance recreation and serve as a disaster response facility.	San Francisco CA	\$3,000
City of South San Francisco	Funds to relocate and replace Fire Station 63.	San Mateo County CA	\$3,000
Filoli	Funding to do clean-up work on a recreation area used for classroom education and open space recreation.	San Mateo County CA	\$2,000
Port of Redwood City	Funding will support a pilot program to barge clean upland soil through the Port of Redwood City sites on San Francisco Bay to restore wetlands, reinforce levees, and prevent shoreline erosion.	San Mateo County CA	\$1,487
City of Mountain View	Funds will support affordable housing units for low-income households.	Santa Clara County CA	\$3,000
City of Milpitas	Funding for a new heavy rescue apparatus to continue to provide mutual aid support to regional partners for threats, including wildfires, earthquakes, and storms.	Santa Clara County CA	\$1,400
Hughson Fire Protection District	Funding to support the replacement of aging fire apparatus bays.	Stanislaus County CA	\$2,100